.

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SW/S Sunnyking Drive Corner,

SE/S Sunbrook Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
4th Electiion District
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(125 Sunnyking Drive)
* CASE NO, 03-289-A
Laura & Alan Dolid

Petitioners *
d s ok % % k& % Kk % %k ok ok ok k%

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Laura and Alan Dolid. The variance
request is for property located at 125 Sunnyking Drive in the Reisterstown area of Baltimore
County. The variance request is from Section 205.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R, — 1955), to permit an addition with a 30 ft. setback from the side lot line and 53 ft. from
the centerline of the street in lieu of the required 40 ft, and 65 ft. respectively. The subject property
and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to
accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the*
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general wellare of

y the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

N
: |
" § information, photographs, and affidavits submitied provide sufficient facts that comply with the

Ay y
:Ej (‘}Krequirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R,
AN

N
N

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
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Pursuant to the posling of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

o :
this /9 Tc;lay of January, 2003, that a variance from Section 205.3 of the B.C.Z.R. (1955), 1o permit

an addition with a 30 ft. setback from the side lot line and 55 ft. from the centerline of the sireet in

licu of the required 40 ft. and 65 ft. respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to

the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

L,

TMK :raj

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, [or whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
requited to return, and be responsible for returning, said properly 1o its original
condition.

L/éﬂ)‘,dxy // %ﬁaﬂ

TIMOTHY M/ KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

January 15, 2003

Mr. & Mrs. Alan Dolid

125 Sunnyking Drive
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 03-289-A
Property: 125 Sunnyking Drive

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Dolid:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of thfa Order_tp the
Department of Permits and Development Management, If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Aty b co

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www,co.ba.md.us
@}9 Printed wath Soyboan Ink

on Recycled Papar
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at / 5’72 5 N Un %ﬁ_}zy\ \D R

which is presently zon lR.C.5

=)

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat gttached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Q05,3 (B.C.£.R,-198%

To permut an addition with a 30-foot setback from the side lot line
and 55-feet from the centerline of the street in lieu of the required
40-teet and 65-feet respectively.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Properly is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/lLessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

—_——— L T e ——

Signature
Address Telephona No.
City - T State ~ Zip Code N -

NeAVE FIp £33 373%

Telephone No.

Wk =134

State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Narne - Type or Print

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
-t Company T Name
Address. . ) Telephone No. Address " Telephone No.

H)E,

e e Tt e —— = e e X e e T

NﬂPub v Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
\v$|5 . day of | L that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised. as required by the zoning
mqu atigns of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

| \ ' -
\\Q% Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County
| CASE NO., 05-229-h — _ Reviewed By l).!}jQ{j][f%Oa{ Date |9 ,IQJCJQJ _

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date _ | :;} 20 ‘Oib .

—————

State Zip Cods City State Zip Code

1
LS
1

'
4
|J-.-
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AfTidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the :nformatlon herein lgiwen is within the personal knowled e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - 125 Sunnyking Drive
a8%s

Reisterstown %ﬂgﬁgland 211
Ciy | a 36 Zlp Cade

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

My mother, Helen Schechter Gurdus, born 12/23/1914, is no longer capable of living alone
nor is she able to climb stairs. Therefore we are requesting a 15 foot Setback on the building
line restriction, in order to build an addition to the house big enough to suit the needs of an
elderly handicapped/wheelchair bound person. We need this addition to include a bedroom, a
handicapped bathroom and a sme I sitting room. This addition needs to be big enough and
designed to be practical anc satisfy the needs for handicapped use.

¢ * L .

That thf}f\ﬁlant(s) ach sdge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertnau fee and may be reduired to provide additional information.
Cu Alf”l / \ ‘tf, @@/m% CJ w
i Signaturs

griak

AlLan Dol d jme\BOL\

- Type or Print Type or Print

v wm mw bl wm vm oy gk o m o pym e mm oamy e o pup o mmp ged Wiy pm ek mm pm o ol b e el b wm ek e sy b wek vk Em ey b e M P v s o ew TR P AT A W wr e v n o e e e S O S S RSN O O O R O O TR AR A R R R R MR R Eg B W Ry

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Efl day of Mﬁ ¢ ., o0, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryiand in and for the County aforesaid, pérsonally appeared

Llouwa DPaly d | ‘
lan s} herein, personally known or satisfactorily Identified to me as such Affiant{s),

Notary Publlc W

My Commission Expires _Q5 / 5 / CQOO 6__

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - 125 Sunnyking Drive
ress

Clty 1 ’ g!alfg 136 Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

o®

My mother, Helen Schechter Gurdus, born 12/23/1914, is no longer capable of living alone
nor is she able to climb stairs. Therefore we are requesting a 15 foot Setback on the building
line restriction, in order to build an addition to the house big enough to suit the needs of an
clderly handicapped/wheelchair bound person. We need this addition to include a bedroom, a
handicapped bathroom and a small sitting room. This addition needs to be big enough and
designed to be practical and satisfy the needs for handicapped use.

That the Affian(s) acknowledge(s) thgt if a fo

advertisipg fee and maybie required to provide/additional information.

5i Signature
QL RN \DfaLﬁO{ LH(ARK:} Dolid
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

al demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

— —

pe ma pm oamf e s o e - o o A B Wy g B BT BN BN B B B BN P P B ey ke ol el B g SR Jah R R G AR R LA P Sy o s o b am o b e bk v il i o = B S S A N BN O B B B BN O O B by e aw ol o om B sl A e S B M R G EE SR EE W R O ar Y

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _| 7*h day of Decem lzg/’ oA, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, personally appeared

X
¥ louva ]
the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or saflsfactorily idenfiftad to me as such Affiani(s).

- ﬁ? Mv
Notary Public T

My Commission Expires _ _Qiéﬂ[ Z&Zm

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

%

™ \ )
for the property located at [AS éu }1& 5‘ é ) M 23 Q. -
which is presently zonedd R.CJ 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Countfy and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Jns 5 (DCER. — _|c:.755)

T'o permit an addition with a 30-foot setback from the side lot line
and 55-teet from the centerline of the street in lieu of the required
40-feet and 65-feet respectively.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
13 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s).
Z iR B Dol ;G/

Name - Type or Print e - Type or Print .
o e — p@wﬁ@ §ZM ( \_

Signature Signature \“

o - nod /)

Address Telephone No M

City State Zip Code: : : . Y0 - pa3

Attorney For Petitioner: [ RS Sy rv.? \_Qﬁ WE 2739
Address Telephong No.

| | AELTERI TOWN VD 21136

Name - Type or Print City tate Zip Code

] _ ~ Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company | Name

Address B Telephone No. Address ) Telephone No.

City o State ~ ZipCode City State Zip Code

Bl w—rerre—

A Public Hearing haw.fin; beaﬁfnrmaﬁfdﬂmar]a;& and/or found to be requirad.r& is ordered by the Zoning Gommissioner of Baltimore Cuuﬁ?
this day of _ o . .. that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as requirad by the zoning
regulations of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. 0% -981-4 Reviewed By ). THOMPSON  Date _@! 1810

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date N ;13& JQ&L
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning description for 125 Sunnyking Drive, Reisterstown, MD
21136. Beginning at a point on the east side of Sunnyking Drive at
Sunbrook road which is 50 feet wide at the distance of 25 feet
northeast of the center line of the nearest improved intersecting street,
Sunbrook, which 1s 50 feet wide. *Being Lot #8, Block ‘H’, Section
#3 in the Subdivision of Sunnybrook Farms as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book # G.L.B. No. 22, Folio # 79, containing 30,927
square feet. Also known as 125 Sunnyking Drive and located in the

4™ Election District, 4™ Councilmanic District.

GLENYEE
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RE: CaseNo.: (OJ3-289-A

Petitioner/Developer:

Laura Dolid

Date of Hearing/Closing: / - /4 -0

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to centify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at /.25 Sg/’)ng/(/}ﬂg Drive
%

Kelstersionn, MD 21134

The sign(s) were posted on December 30 , 2002 |
( Month, Day, Year) .

Sincerely,

i

(/ . ' ¢ 114/1/ J ;22363{02
(Sighature of Sign Poster and Date)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DE TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV
ZONING REVIEW

PMENT MANAGEMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03-| B9 | -A Address _[A5 _SuriNGg DR,

Contact Person; >Qt:h.~.l :\-’TﬂHOmP5Du{ Fhone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: ];))]gjggg Posting Date: |Q_,}&' ngzsggg Closing Date: }{]* |0A
/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case numbetr.

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for ali associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate,

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the ¢losing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: [n cases that must go to a pubhc hearing
(whether due to a neighbor’s formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotled Ling)

L e r sy s v N L g L L R L P eyry oy e e FEER L ENE N Y L E L LR L L L E R R R R R R R T PRSI T E S R BN L L B B b R R R R R Ry Erpey 5y p ey N L L EER LA B R L L L LR LE I LR L B R L P L A L FEpeptprpr DY 2 0.3 L N Rob F AL L B B L L L R 3 L N ]

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number Osl—b'z%q -A Address 1S SUMIRING DR .

Petitioner's Name _Dowp Telephone NJ0-R2%- AAK
Posting Date: &’ fﬁQIQb’y L Closing Date: __ [[|N/0D>

Wording for Sign: __To Permit_ AN HDD:T’IO&( WITH A A0 FOOT SETBACK FROM THE
SIDE _LoT INE  AD K5 FEeT FRom THE CENTERLINE. OF THE SIREE

_INeEY OF THE REQUIRED N0 FEET AND bS FEET RESPECTIVELY

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMEMT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS
The_Baitimore Co Zon; tions (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

]

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: 02 -39 - A
Petitioner: DQ )~ D
Address or Location: _J]385  SoMdHHING DR o e

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: __IYVIR .~ MRS . A AN DauiD . R
Address: __|OS S UNNIING DR . — - -
REISTERSTOWN, MD gl l@a . e
Telephone Number: S0 - ‘855 2R o ) — .

Revised 2/20/98 - 5CJ

-G
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

January 13, 2003

Mr. Alan Dolid
Ms. Laura Dohd

125 Sunnyking Drive
Reisterstown, MD 21136

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Dolid:
RE: Case Number: 03-289-A, 125 Sunnyking Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 18, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commussioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed in the permanent case file.

[f you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, (2 000 -

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

¢ Printed wilh Soybean lnk
Q] onh Recycled Papear
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Baltimore County Government ‘
Fire Department

700 Easl Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MDD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

Department of Permits and December 31, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marvland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

Distribution Meeting of December 23, 2002

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
requlired to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
items:

257-290

i

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Printed an Recyciad Papyar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: lanuary 27, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: w Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
. Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For December 30, 2002
Item Nos, 257, 258, 259, 260, 2061, 262,
203, 264, 265, 2060, 267, 208, 270, 271,
272,273,274, 275,276,277, 278, 279,
280, 281, 282, 283, 284, 285, 286, 287,
288,(289,)and 290

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

LAC-12-30-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-ALL-01272003



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management

DATE: January 7, 2003

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, II] %,
Director, Office of Planning “

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petiiion(s): Case(s) 03-274, 03-285, & 03-289

Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewe

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

TG

Section Chief: \%‘W‘_—
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: /2-%r2. 72

Mr. George Zahner RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ltemNo. » &% T

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:
This oftice has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
2600 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 [ 4IL

/‘u Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineerg Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Marytand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewids Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O, Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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December 27, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

L1 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room [ 11, Mail Stop # 1105

Towson MD 21204

Re:  Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 12/30/02 re: case numbers 03-257-A, 03-258-
SPHA, 03-259-SPHA, 03-260-A, 03-261-A, 03-262- A, 03-263-A, 03-204-SPH, 03-265-A, 03-
2006-XA, 03-267-A, 03-268-A, 03-270-A, 03-271-A 123__A 03-273-A, 03-274-A, 03-275-A,
03-276-A, 03-277-XA, 03-278-SPH, 03-279-A, | ,
SPHA, 03-284-A, 03-285-A, 03-286-A, 03-287-A, { 03-290-A

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
12/26/02. The inl'ormutim} has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this process. Please contact me at 410.767,4550 or the above
noted reviewer if you have any questions.,

Smtetely

/()[L/L[/ﬂ . 2/ Jm }(

James R, Gatlo

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

R T ) F'l'rr'll-ll'l-ir-l-r'l--;—-l-‘m.a.-.. .___H‘r
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us
February 19, 2003

@9 P

Mr, & Mrs, Alan Dolid
125 Sunnyking Drive
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

RE:  Spirit & Intent of Zoning Case Na., 03-289-A, 125 Sunnyking Drive,
4ih Election Districet

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Dolid:

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director for Permits and Development Management
has been referred to me for reply. Based upon the information provided therein and our
research of the zoning records the following has been determined.

After reviewing the order written by Timothy M. Kotroco, Deputy Zoning
Commuissioner for Baltimore County for Case No. 03-289-A, it is the interpretation of
this office that the newly proposed addition is within the spirit and intent of the writlen
order dated January 15, 2003. Specifically, the proposed addition may be constructed
with a 26-foot setback [rom the side property line and 51-foot setback from the centerline
of the street in lieu of the required 40-feet and 65-feel respectively. Attached please find
a copy of the new site plan approved by Mr. Kotroco. This plan and the letters from the
adjoining property owners are now parl of the order for this case.

[ trust that the information set forth in this letter is responsive to the request. If
you need any further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate contacting
me at 410-887-3391,

Sincerely,

-

Donna Thompson
Planner 11
Zoning Review

DT/Attachment
Cc:  Mr, Richard P, Maier, 508 Sunbrook Rd., Reisterstown, MD 21136
Mrs. Mavis S, Sheedy, 122 Sunnyking Dr., Reisterstown, MD 21136

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

nled with Soybaan Ink
on Recycled Paper



125 Sunnyking Drive
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

January 27, 2003

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon,

Recently we received approval from your office regarding our petition for an administrative
variance: Case No. 03-289-A:  Property: 125 Sunnyking Drive.

When I originally began the application process to apply for the variance request to permit an
addition, I had asked for a 25 ft. setback in lieu of the required 40 ft. However the advisors in the
zoning office noticed that my drawing indicated that I only needed a 30 ft setback, which is what
they said I should ask for, So, I did. |

Unfortunately, I neglected to take into consideration and indicate on the site map that the
handicapped addition to the house would require a 3 ft. extension at the front of the house (as
opposed to building the addition flush to the house) making the proposed addition extend 4 ft.
beyond the new 30 ft. setback. I should have originally requested a 26 ft. setback from the side lot
line in lieu of the required 40 fi..

QOver the past two weeks we have tried to rework the design of this proposed addition, but found ali
of the options less practical for handicapped use and more intrusive on existing property.

Enclosed are the original site plan submitted and new site plan with the request of a 26 ft. setback
from the side lot line in lieu of the required 40 ft..

We are hoping you can grant us this modification of the variance request to permit this addition to
proceed with the original intent to provide a practical residence for an elderly handicapped person.

Thank you for your consideration.,

Laura and Alan Dolid reivin
03- 0334



January 29, 2003

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Baitimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon,

I am aware of the petition for an administrative variance (Case No. 03-289-A: Property: 125
Sunnyking Drive) to permit an addition to the Dolid’s house. 1 am also aware that they are asking for
a modification to that request, making the proposed addition extend 4 ft. beyond the new 30 fi.
setback. [ am aware that they are now requesting a 26 ft. setback from the side lot line in lieu of the
required 40 ft.. 1 am not opposed to this request.

Sincerely,

57(783 S“C/ﬂ/ﬁ/zcﬁz)ré( K 65
/1D
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January 29, 2003

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon,

I am aware of the petition for an administrative variance (Case No. 03-289-A: Property: 125
Sunnyking Drive) to permit an addition to the Dolid’s house. I am also aware that they are asking for
a modification to that request, making the proposed addition extend 4 ft. beyond the new 30 ft.
setback. I am aware that they are now requesting a 26 ft. setback from the side lot line in lien of the
required 40 ft.. Tam not opposed to this request.

Sincerely,

4 Y),vwio W
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